
 

KEY DATES 24/25  

 
AUTUMN 

TERM 1 

Thu 5th Sep 
Wed 18th Sep 
Thurs 19th Sept 
Fri 27th Sep 
Thu 3rd  Oct 
Wed 9th Oct 
Fri 18th Oct 
Wed 23rd Oct 

ALL - School starts for students – 8.35am 
Year 13 Predicted Grades released 
ALL – Parent engagement evening – 6pm-7pm 
Year 13 Oxbridge/medicine application deadline 
Year 12 - 6th Form Photographs 
INSET DAY  
Form tutor 1-2-1 day - come in for appointments only  
Yr12 & Yr13 – Progress Check 1 emailed home 

HALF TERM: THURSDAY 24TH OCTOBER – FRIDAY 1ST NOVEMBER 2024 
THURSDAY 24TH OCTOBER – IN SCHOOL INTERVENTION FOR SUBJECTS TO BOOK 9AM-2.30PM 

AUTUMN 

TERM 2 

Mon 4th Nov 
Wed 13th Nov 
Thu 21st - Fri 22nd Nov 
 
Fri 22nd Nov 

 

ALL - Return back after half term 
SIXTH FORM OPEN EVENING 4.30-6.30pm (for current Yr11’s) 
INSET DAYS – Students should use these days to complete Uni 
applications and revise for PPE exams 

YR 13 - Swakeleys UCAS application deadline – forms should be sent by 
this date for checking and approving 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS: MONDAY 23RD DECEMBER 2024 – FRIDAY 3RD JANUARY 2025 

SPRING 

TERM 1 

Mon 6th Jan – Wed 15th Jan  
 
Wed 15th Jan 
 
Thu 28th Jan 
Wed 5th Feb 
Sat 8th Feb 

YR12 & YR13 - Pre Public Exams – 6th Form students will be on study 
leave 
Careers Fair – 6th Form students are encouraged to attend if they do not 
have an exam. 
School closes at 12.25pm for Celebration Afternoon 
Yr12 & Yr13 – Progress Check 2 emailed home 
In school intervention for subjects to book 

HALF TERM: MONDAY 17TH – FRIDAY 21ST FEBRUARY 2025 
MONDAY 17TH FEB – IN SCHOOL INTERVENTION FOR SUBJECTS TO BOOK 9AM-2.30PM 

SPRING 

TERM 2 

Thurs 27th Feb 
Sat 8th Mar 
Wed 26th March 
Mon 31st March 

ALL – 6th Form Parent/ Guardian Consultation Evening 
In school intervention for subjects to book 
Yr12 & 13 Progress check 3 emailed home 
Deadline for securing a work experience placement 

EASTER HOLIDAYS: FRIDAY 4TH APRIL – TUESDAY 22ND  APRIL 2025 
EASTER SCHOOL – MONDAY 7TH TO THURSDAY 10TH APRIL:  IN SCHOOL 9AM-2.30PM 

SUMMER 

TERM 1 

Tues 22nd Apr 
Wed 23rd Apr 
Sat 26th Apr 
Mon 5th May 
Fri 9th May 
Mon 12th May – Fri 23rd May  

INSET 
Return back after Easter break 
In school intervention for subjects to book 
BANK HOLIDAY 
YR13 – Last Day and leavers Assembly 
AS & A Level Exams – All Year 12 & 13 Students will be on study leave  

HALF TERM: MONDAY 26TH – FRIDAY 30TH MAY 2025 

SUMMER 

TERM 2 

Mon 2nd June 
Mon 2nd June – Fri 20th June 
Fri 13th June 
 
Wed 18th June- Thurs 19th 
June 
Mon 23rd June 
 
Wed 25th June 
Mon 30th June – Fri 4th July 
Wed 2nd July 
Thurs 3rd July 
Tues 15th July 

Yr12 – return from study leave 
Yr13 A level exams continue – students on study leave 
 
Sports Day – Yr12 Independent study day – students should be 
completing super curricular activities 
YR12 – ‘MY Future’ Days 
6th Form Induction day – YR12 Independent study day – students should 
use this day to make progress on their personal statement. 
Exam board Contingency day  
Yr12 Work experience week 
Yr12 Progress Check 4 emailed home 
Year 13 Prom 
Yr12 Last Day of term 

 


